minor child until she is a unsound mind even though she is a 
married woman.

3.

/
i ■ '

1

1
1 ome\

4.

5. That as per the Article 4 of charge made against me 
that any irregularities and lapses have been detected during

S'

11

the period of 18.10.2006, 14.04.2007 and was were found 
deficit of Rs. 58,832/- (fifty eight thousand eight hundred 
thirty two rupees onfyj, / submit that in the IDF section, it is 
not possible for anyone to cheat our esteemed Deportment
per the bylaws. The accountant should maintain certain 
receipt and cash book with regard the above said section. The 
Inquiry Officer could not produce any documents which goes